SCOUTS-L

AMERICAN LEGION ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

From mfbowman@CapAccess.org Fri Feb 21 01:29:55 1997 Date: Fri, 21 Feb 1997 01:29:54 -0500 (EST) From: "Michael F. Bowman" <mfbowman@CapAccess.org> To: Dick Sofian <dsofian@JUNO.COM> cc: Multiple recipients of list SCOUTS-L <SCOUTS-L@TCUBVM.IS.TCU.EDU> Subject: Re: American Legion Achievement Award In-Reply-To: <19970218.133519.2743.1.Dsofian@juno.com> Message-ID: <Pine.SUN.3.91-FP.970221012521.27564A-100000@cap1.capaccess.org> MIME-Version: 1.0 Content-Type: TEXT/PLAIN; charset=US-ASCII Status: RO X-Status:

Dick,

The best source for finding out about any awards offered by the American Legion is:

American Legion National Headquarters P.O. Box 1055 Indianapolis, Indiana 46206

As a side note: The American Legion Life Insurance Trust Fund provides annually for an \$8,000 scholarship to be awarded over a 4-year period to the Eagle Scout selected as "The American Legion Scout of the Year." Three additional scholarships of \$2,00 are also awarded. Eligibility requirements and nomination applications can be obtained from

National Americanism Commission The American Legion P.O. Box 1055 Indianapolis, Indiana 46206

Speaking only for myself in the Scouting Spirit, Michael F. Bowman Dep.Dist.Commissioner-Training, G.W.Dist., NCAC, BSA (Virginia) U. S. Scouting Service Project FTP Site Administrator (PC Area) ftp1 or ftp2.scouter.com/usscouts E-mail: mfbowman@capaccess.org